16 LC 109 0097

Senate Resolution 825

By: Senators James of the 35th and Rhett of the 33rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Reverend Yvonne Shaw; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Reverend Yvonne Shaw is a community leader and volunteer with over 23
- 3 years of service to various organizations; and
- 4 WHEREAS, academically motivated, she has obtained her Bachelor of Science, Master of
- 5 Science, and a Doctor of Philosophy; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Reverend Shaw is an Evangelist in the communities of Washington, D.C., and
- 7 Atlanta, Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, passionate about helping others, she is a current volunteer chaplain at Howard
- 9 University, and previously volunteered with the Butler Street Y.M.C.A., Girl Scouts of
- 10 America, and Vacation Bible School; and
- WHEREAS, she also travels around the world with deserving high school seniors to increase
- 12 their cultural awareness; and
- 13 WHEREAS, highly regarded in the community, Reverend Shaw has been awarded: Drum
- 14 Major for Justice; Chief Cochran and Atlanta Fire and Rescue's Team Award of Outstanding
- 15 Service Fireman Medallion; City of Atlanta's Phoenix Award; S.C.L.C.W.O.M.E.N.,
- 16 Incorporated, Spelman College Project Award; S.W. Christmas Parade
- 17 Coordinator/Organizer; and Key to the City of Atlanta; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting that we recognize this exemplary individual.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 recognize Reverend Yvonne Shaw for her contributions to the State of Georgia and wish her
- 21 continued health and happiness.

16 LC 109 0097

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

23 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Reverend Yvonne

24 Shaw.